APPENDIX A

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT SCHEDULE OF FEES AND COSTS

CIVIL DIVISION

COMPLAINT

COURT IMPROVEMENT

AUTOMATION

LEGAL AID FEE

CAPITAL COSTS
TOTAL FORNEW COMPLAINT (E.F.G.H.OR X)
ALIAS SERVICE
THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT

CROSS COMPLAINT
COUNTERCLAIM

AMENDED COMPLAINT

MOTION AND ORDER OF REVIVOR
WRIT OF RESTITUTION

ORDER FOR EXAM & CONTEMPT
WARRANT

EXECUTION
ADVANCE DEPOSIT

GARNISHMENT OF WAGES

GARNISHMENT (OTHER THAN WAGES) INCLUDES FEE
SHERIFF SERVICE

TRANSCRIPT

CONTINUANCE

HEARING
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$ 80.00
$ 600
$ 4.00
$ 26.00
$ 20.00

$136.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00

$ 50.00
$400.00

$150.00
$ 5000

$ 50.00

$ 25.00
$ 10.00

$ 10.00
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BAILIFF SERVICE $ 50.00

JURY TRIAL $25.00

ADVANCE JUROR DEPOSIT $500.00

SUBPOENA $ 10.00

WITNESS FEE 2 DAY $ 12.00

WITNESS FEE FULL DAY $ 25.00

CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT $ 25.00

APPRAISERS AS TAXED

SMALL CLAIMS DIVISION:

COMPLAINT $ 30.00
LEGAL AID FEE $ 15.00
COURT IMPROVEMENT $ 6.00
AUTOMATION $ 4.00
CAPTIAL COSTS $ 20.00

TOTAL FILING FEE, SMALL CLAIMS CASE $ 75.00

TRANSFER FEE TO CIVIL DIVISION $ 61.00

ALIAS SERVICE < 25.00

OBIJECTION TO MAGISTRATES DECISION $ 25.00

ANY PRE-JUDGMENT FILING 2 CIVIL SCHEDULE

ANY POST JUDGMENT FILING SEE CIVIL SCHEDULLE

JUROR COMPENSATION:

IF EXCUSED: $ 15.00

I[F SEATED: $ 50.00/DAY
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CRIMINAL DIVISION:
NEW CASE FEE
Criminal Misdemeanors $125.00*
Moving Violations $125.00*
Non-moving Traffic Violations $115.00*

* Includes $20 special project fund, $5 future facilities

MOTIONS BY DEFENDANT (excluding indigent defendants) $ 50.00
CONTINUANCES/REASSIGNMENTS BY DEFENDANT $10.00
(excluding indigent defendants)
WARRANTS $ 50.00
SUBPOENAS $10.00
WITNESS FEES

V2 DAY $12.00

FULL DAY $ 25.00
DIVERSION FEE $150.00
PROBATION FEES

I** Month $ 50.00

Subsequent Months $25.00
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