## APPENDIX A

## CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT SCHEDULE OF FEES AND COSTS

## **CIVIL DIVISION**

COMPLAINT COURT IMPROVEMENT AUTOMATION LEGAL AID FEE CAPITAL COSTS TOTAL FOR NEW COMPLAINT (E.F.G.H.OR X)	\$ 80.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 26.00 \$ 20.00 \$136.00
ALIAS SERVICE	\$ 50.00
THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT	\$ 50.00
CROSS COMPLAINT	\$ 50.00
COUNTERCLAIM	\$ 50.00
AMENDED COMPLAINT	\$ 50.00
MOTION AND ORDER OF REVIVOR	\$ 50.00
WRIT OF RESTITUTION	\$ 50.00
ORDER FOR EXAM & CONTEMPT	\$ 50.00
WARRANT	\$ 50.00
EXECUTION ADVANCE DEPOSIT	\$ 50.00 \$400.00
GARNISHMENT OF WAGES	\$150.00
GARNISHMENT (OTHER THAN WAGES) INCLUDES FEE	\$ 50.00
SHERIFF SERVICE	\$ 50.00
TRANSCRIPT	\$ 25.00
CONTINUANCE	\$ 10.00
HEARING	\$ 10.00

	Page 51 of 61	
BAILIFF SERVICE	\$ 50.00	
JURY TRIAL	\$ 25.00	
ADVANCE JUROR DEPOSIT	\$500.00	
SUBPOENA	\$ 10.00	
WITNESS FEE ½ DAY WITNESS FEE FULL DAY	\$ 12.00 \$ 25.00	
CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT	\$ 25.00	
APPRAISERS	AS TAXED	
SMALL CLAIMS DIVISION:		
COMPLAINT LEGAL AID FEE COURT IMPROVEMENT AUTOMATION CAPTIAL COSTS TOTAL FILING FEE, SMALL CLAIMS CASE	\$ 30.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 4.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 75.00	
TRANSFER FEE TO CIVIL DIVISION	\$ 61.00	
ALIAS SERVICE	\$ 25.00	
OBJECTION TO MAGISTRATES DECISION	\$ 25.00	
ANY PRE-JUDGMENT FILING	½ CIVIL SCHEDULE	
ANY POST JUDGMENT FILING	SEE CIVIL SCHEDULE	

\$ 15.00

\$ 30.00/DAY

JUROR COMPENSATION:

IF EXCUSED:

IF SEATED:

## **CRIMINAL DIVISION:**

NEW CASE FEE	
Criminal Misdemeanors	\$125.00*
Moving Violations	\$125.00*
Non-moving Traffic Violations	\$115.00*
* Includes \$20 special project fund, \$5 future facilities	
MOTIONS BY DEFENDANT (excluding indigent defendants)	\$ 50.00
CONTINUANCES/REASSIGNMENTS BY DEFENDANT (excluding indigent defendants)	\$ 10.00
WARRANTS	\$ 50.00
SUBPOENAS	\$ 10.00
WITNESS FEES	
½ DAY	\$ 12.00
FULL DAY	\$ 25.00
DIVERSION FEE	\$150.00
PROBATION FEES	
1 <sup>st</sup> Month	\$ 50.00
Subsequent Months	\$ 25.00